
RACE  1	 6:45 PM	 (R125,000)	 Durbanville	 --   2400m
1	 664522	 Past And Present	 60	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
2	 977908	 Am Still Winning	 56.5	 [	 2]	 K Steyn	 2.6%	 P Botha	 8.0%
3	 96547	 Ariovistus	 60	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 P Botha	 8.0%
4	 453543	 Wood World	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
5	 853524	 War Hawk	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
6	 097669	 Townsman	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 3.4%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
7	 903080	 Style Icon	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Wright	 4.8%	 P Botha	 8.0%
8	 607746	 Lucky Thirteen	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 10.3%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Past And Present
	 4	 Wood World
	 5	 War Hawk
	 3	 Ariovistus

7	 Style Icon	 17%
4	 Wood World	 11%
8	 Lucky Thirteen	 5%

Race Preview: Past And Present has run two very good seconds in succession, the form of his last 
run has worked out nicely, he should love the step up in trip, he will go very close to winning. Wood 
World ran a fair race behind Ahead Of The Facts on the 5th of February, the blinkers have been 
removed, if he can build on that last performance, he should be right there in the finish. War Hawk was 
gelded on the 27th of February, he stayed on well behind Umfula last time, the step up in trip should 
help his chances, watch him closely here. Ariovistus will need to improve significantly to win a race 
like this, but he could enjoy the 2400m trip on Wednesday, watch for some improvement at a big price.

RACE  2	 7:20 PM	 (R90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1400m
1	 86	 Keep Happy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.1%
2	 007978	 Still Sparkling	 52.5	 [	 2]	 K Steyn	 2.6%	 P Botha	 8.0%
3	 964527	 Vivo Per Lei	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Winnaar	 4.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
4	 27253	 Wild Applause	 61.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
5	 0707	 Money Extractor	 53.5	 [	 5]	 J Solomons	 5.0%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
6	 755374	 Alex Miller	 60.5	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
7	 2	 Miss William	 60.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
8	 243322	 Wehaveasituation	 56	 [	 8]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.1%	 P P Kruyer	 6.7%
9	 700055	 Regina Tamara	 53	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 2.4%	 P D Reeves	 5.6%
10	 905	 Conscientious	 55	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
11	 2	 Thingamabob	 60.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 12.5%	 W A Nel	 17.8%
12	 0	 Tori’s Girl	 60.5	 [	12]	 G Wright	 4.8%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
13	775736	 Hunga Tonga	 59.5	 [	13]	 O Noach	 3.6%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
14	627445	 Alessia Asheville	 55.5	 [	14]	 A Arries	 10.3%	 A D Steyn	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Miss William
	 11	 Thingamabob
	 8	 Wehaveasituation
	 6	 Alex Miller

11	Thingamabob	 67%
8	 Wehaveasituation	 33%
4	 Wild Applause	 33%
14	Alessia Asheville	 17%

3	 Vivo Per Lei	 67%
6	 Alex Miller	 11%
8	 Wehaveasituation	 11%

6	 Alex Miller	 1:26.09
4	 Wild Applause	 1:26.83
13	Hunga Tonga	 1:27.22
8	 Wehaveasituation	 1:27.49
10	Conscientious	 1:27.58

Race Preview: Miss William ran a cracker on debut behind Rahhabba, she was still very green and 
managed to stay on beautifully for second, she will love the step up in trip to 1400m, with natural improve-
ment on the cards, she will go very close to winning. Thingamabob took off late to run second behind 
Hoerikwaggo on debut, it was an eye catching performance in what looked to be a competitive Open 
Maiden, she can only improve from that run, if she gets some luck in running from a wide draw, she will 
be very dangerous in the finish. Wehaveasituation never runs a bad race, she is honest and tries hard, 
include her into all bet types. Alex Miller stayed on well in her last start, she can earn on her best form.

RACE  3	 7:55 PM	 (R100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1500m
1	 593802	 Monkey Puzzle	 59.5	 [	 1]	 G Wright	 4.8%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
2	 0	 Hawaii Tractor	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Mjoka	 2.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
3	 54	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
4	 883574	 Galactus	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
5	 957	 Smart Horse	 60	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
6	 8	 Manikongo (aus)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Orffer	 12.5%	 W A Nel	 17.8%
7	 98	 Sempre Bella	 60.5	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.6%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
8	 425	 Gran Canaria	 61.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
9	 46247	 Afrique	 61	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 12.8%	 L V Woodruff	 11.1%
10	770067	 Count William	 53.5	 [	10]	 O Noach	 3.6%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
11	099862	 Noble Hero	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Winnaar	 4.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
12	795057	 Undercover Lover	 53.5	 [	12]	 C Bantam	 3.8%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
★	3	 Show Off
	 1	 Monkey Puzzle
	 5	 Smart Horse
	 8	 Gran Canaria

1	 Monkey Puzzle	 67%
9	 Afrique	 22%

Race Preview: Show Off absolutely took off late to run a cracking race behind Chasingtherainbow on 
the 8th of March, he was drawn wide and made up good ground behind his stable companion, there 
is no doubt he will go very close to winning now that he steps up in trip and he gets a good draw. 
Monkey Puzzle improved dramatically to run a good second last time, that was in the same race as 
Show Off, if he can back that performance up on Wednesday afternoon, he would have a good win-
ning chance. Smart Horse disappointed terribly behind Bel Canto Dream last time, he is much better 
than that, watch him closely for sharp improvement at a big price. Gran Canaria has been rested and 
gelded, if he doesn’t need the run badly, he could earn for the connections.

RACE  4	 8:30 PM	 (R140,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1600m
1	 322090	 Das Gute	 59	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 4.1%	 P Botha	 8.0%
2	 7401	 Bel Canto Dream	 59.5	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 A E Sands	 11.2%
3	 77134	 Pinot Grigio	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 R Maingard	 5.2%
4	 571405	 Gnarly	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
5	 554652	 Unicorn Alert	 58	 [	 5]	 C Bantam	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
6	 333135	 King’s Quest	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
7	 406561	 Arbitration	 57	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
8	 626732	 Touchdown	 57	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Pinot Grigio
	 5	 Unicorn Alert
	 8	 Touchdown
	 7	 Arbitration

3	 Pinot Grigio	 50%
1	 Das Gute	 48%
6	 King’s Quest	 33%
5	 Unicorn Alert	 28%
8	 Touchdown	 24%

3	 Pinot Grigio	 33%
4	 Gnarly	 25%
8	 Touchdown	 19%
1	 Das Gute	 17%
5	 Unicorn Alert	 17%

8	 Touchdown	 1:35.79
5	 Unicorn Alert	 1:37.15
4	 Gnarly	 1:37.22
1	 Das Gute	 1:39.01
7	 Arbitration	 1:39.33

Race Preview: Pinot Grigio comes back to the races from a small break of 98 days, he didn’t quite 
stay the 2000m trip on the 18th of December, he will love the drop in trip to 1600m, if he doesn’t 
need the run badly, he will go very close to winning. Unicorn Alert stayed on well for second behind 
Givethatmanabells on the 15th of February, he is a tricky ride, but he currently races off a danger-
ous rating of 75, include him into all bets. Touchdown has run two very nice races in succession, 
he moved up like a winner in his last start behind Okavango, if he can beat the draw and he gets a 
smooth run throughout the race, he will be competitive here. Arbitration powered home to win in 
style on the 26th of February, he carried a big weight and still managed to win a good race, he looks 
progressive, watch him closely.

RACE  5	 9:05 PM	 (R100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1800m
1	 646367	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 60.5	 [	 1]	 C Little	 3.4%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
2	 546821	 Cosmic Rhythm	 59	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 3.6%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
3	 762147	 Summer Night City	 57	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 A E Sands	 11.2%
4	 406894	 All About Ronnie	 60.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
5	 157885	 Saint Brigid	 59	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
6	 007709	 Midway	 57.5	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
7	 000898	 Petteia	 53	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.6%	 P Botha	 8.0%
8	 048673	 Gold Index	 57	 [	 8]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.1%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
9	 558563	 Mohandas	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 2.4%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
10	 709	 Twilight Warrior	 57	 [	10]	 C Orffer	 12.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Summer Night City
	 9	 Mohandas
	 4	 All About Ronnie
	 2	 Cosmic Rhythm

6	 Midway	 50%
9	 Mohandas	 39%
4	 All About Ronnie	 15%

6	 Midway	 50%
3	 Summer Night City	 36%
1	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 33%
9	 Mohandas	 13%

3	 Summer Night City	 1:49.32
5	 Saint Brigid	 1:49.77
9	 Mohandas	 1:51.58
1	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 1:51.61
2	 Cosmic Rhythm	 1:51.83

Race Preview: Summer Night City never travelled well in her last start behind Lavender Bay, she 
battled to stay in touch and was beaten a long way from home, she is much better than that perfor-
mance, Gavin Lerena has been booked to ride her from a good draw, she could bounce back to best 
in what looks to be a weak race on paper. Mohandas ran a much better race behind Red Dawn on 
the 5th of February, he has dropped quite a bit in the ratings, he must be respected on his best form. 
All About Ronnie gets the services of top jockey Richard Fourie, he stayed on well last time from a 
poor draw, he should get the run of the race on Wednesday afternoon from a neat draw, include him 
into all bets. Cosmic Rhythm had to dig deep to win his maiden on the 1st of February, if he keeps 
improving from that performance, he could sneak into the places.
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RACE  6	 9:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 686315	 Easy Money	 61.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 P Botha	 8.0%
2	 543711	 Tambourine Man	 61.5	 [	 2]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 A N Marcus	 13.9%
3	 531623	 True Horizon	 56	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.8%	 A N Marcus	 13.9%
4	 556244	 Nile The Boss	 56	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 P Botha	 8.0%
5	 009632	 Cape Captain	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Winnaar	 4.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
6	 166293	 Ischyro	 57	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.1%
7	 486849	 Grue Of Ice	 54.5	 [	 7]	 C Bantam	 3.8%	 P D Wrensch	 1.8%
8	 755518	 Try Me	 54.5	 [	 8]	 K Steyn	 2.6%	 P Botha	 8.0%
9	 124945	 Tres Chic	 59	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 12.5%	 P Botha	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 3	 True Horizon
	 4	 Nile The Boss
	 2	 Tambourine Man
	 6	 Ischyro

6	 Ischyro	 56%
2	 Tambourine Man	 26%
9	 Tres Chic	 23%
4	 Nile The Boss	 21%
1	 Easy Money	 19%

2	 Tambourine Man	 50%
6	 Ischyro	 50%
1	 Easy Money	 33%
8	 Try Me	 33%
9	 Tres Chic	 22%

1	 Easy Money	 1:15.01
9	 Tres Chic	 1:15.02
4	 Nile The Boss	 1:15.15
2	 Tambourine Man	 1:15.49
6	 Ischyro	 1:15.72

Race Preview: True Horizon ran on nicely behind her stable companion on the 8th of March at 
Hollywoodbets Durbanville, she gets a nice pull in the weights for a one length beating by Tambou-
rine Man, she is extremely honest and consistent, from a good draw, she must have a great winning 
chance. Nile The Boss has dropped beautifully in the ratings, the drop in trip is no problem at all for 
this filly, she will be right there in the finish. Tambourine Man has won two very good races in succes-
sion, he showed good pace last time and fought hard to win well, he has gone up in the ratings now 
and he carries a big weight on Wednesday, despite the negatives, he is in good form and must be 
respected. Ischyro ran a decent race behind Arbitration last time, he will be just off the speed early 
and will be running on strongly late, include him into all bets.

RACE  7	 10:20 PM	 (R125,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 8112	 Sohot Sowhat	 60.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.5%	 L V Woodruff	 11.1%
2	 251340	 Champagne Kisses	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 4.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.2%
3	 114422	 Captain’s Destiny	 56	 [	 3]	 O Noach	 3.6%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
4	 381475	 Priscilla Maisey	 58	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
5	 3175	 Song Of Myself	 59.5	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
6	 685991	 Sweetie Darling	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 3.4%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
7	 531655	 October Fest	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
8	 434104	 Exquisite	 58	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
9	 294741	 Pilot Flame	 59	 [	 9]	 J Solomons	 5.0%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
10	439036	 Hear My Voice	 54.5	 [	10]	 M Mjoka	 2.4%	 P D Reeves	 5.6%
11	422218	 Englefield Green	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 12.5%	 W A Nel	 17.8%
12	 73431	 Rahhabba	 56.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
13	881117	 December Dawn	 59	 [	13]	 V’D Merwe	 12.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.4%
14	621432	 Miraculous	 58.5	 [	14]	 L Mxothwa	 12.4%	 B/J Crawford	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 1	 Sohot Sowhat
	 3	 Captain’s Destiny
	 7	 October Fest
	 14	 Miraculous

5	 Song Of Myself	 67%
7	 October Fest	 67%
2	 Champagne Kisses	 56%
4	 Priscilla Maisey	 50%
9	 Pilot Flame	 50%

2	 Champagne Kisses	 100%
9	 Pilot Flame	 100%
5	 Song Of Myself	 67%
7	 October Fest	 67%
13	December Dawn	 50%

10	Hear My Voice	 1:14.78
3	 Captain’s Destiny	 1:14.88
9	 Pilot Flame	 1:14.93
14	Miraculous	 1:15.38
12	Rahhabba	 1:15.63

Race Preview: Sohot Sowhat moved up like a winner in her last start over 1400m, she is progressive 
with lots of ability, now that she drops in trip and gets a good draw at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, she 
will be hard to beat. Captain’s Destiny has run two lovely seconds in succession, she is all heart, 
she tries extremely hard and her form is good, she will be involved in the finish. October Fest was 
dropped three points in the ratings after her last run behind My Only Weakness, she will love the drop 
in trip, watch her closely at a decent price. Miraculous has unfortunately drawn poorly here for this 
Class 4 event, she is lightly raced and still improving with every start, if she can beat the draw, she will 
have a good winning chance.

WEDNESDAY, 26 MAR 2025

SOUTH AFRICA
DURBANVILLE

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 2     |     South Africa



第  1 场	 6:45 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 2400公尺
1	 664522	以前现在	 Past And Present	 60	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
2	 977908	一直胜	 Am Still Winning	 56.5	 [	 2]	 史蒂	 2.6%	 博塔	 8.0%
3	 96547	阿洛维图	 Ariovistus	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 博塔	 8.0%
4	 453543	木世界	 Wood World	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
5	 853524	战鹰	 War Hawk	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
6	 097669	小镇市长	 Townsman	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 3.4%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
7	 903080	风格指标	 Style Icon	 56.5	 [	 7]	 赖特	 4.8%	 博塔	 8.0%
8	 607746	幸运十三	 Lucky Thirteen	 56.5	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 10.3%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	以前现在

	 4	 木世界

	 5	 战鹰

	 3	 阿洛维图

7	 风格指标	 17%
4	 木世界	 11%
8	 幸运十三	 5%

赛事预览: 以前现在 近两仗连续获得亚军，表现不俗，上仗的状态已有所提升，今增程作战甚

合适，胜利在望。 木世界 于2月5日的赛事紧追“事实”，表现不俗，今拆除眼罩作战，若能

再现上次的表现，有望跻身前列。 战鹰 于2月27日阉割，上仗紧追“五福临门”，今增程作

战有一定的胜算，值得多加关注。 阿洛维图 若状态有显著进步，争胜不难。上阵2400米赛程

甚合适，在高赔率下有望跑出更佳的表现，值得多加留意。

第  2 场	 7:20 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 86	开心	 Keep Happy	 60.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 伍德夫	 11.1%
2	 007978	继续闪耀	 Still Sparkling	 52.5	 [	 2]	 史蒂	 2.6%	 博塔	 8.0%
3	 964527	威武魄力	 Vivo Per Lei	 57.5	 [	 3]	 韦利拿	 4.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
4	 27253	大掌声	 Wild Applause	 61.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
5	 0707	提款机	 Money Extractor	 53.5	 [	 5]	 索罗蒙	 5.0%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
6	 755374	亚力米勒	 Alex Miller	 60.5	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.4%
7	 2	威廉小姐	 Miss William	 60.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
8	 243322	谍对谍	 Wehaveasituation	 56	 [	 8]	 利敬国	 15.1%	 克鲁雅	 6.7%
9	 700055	雷吉塔玛	 Regina Tamara	 53	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 2.4%	 利维斯	 5.6%
10	 905	原则第一	 Conscientious	 55	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.4%
11	 2	小玩意	 Thingamabob	 60.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 12.5%	 奈尔	 17.8%
12	 0	多莉女孩	 Tori’s Girl	 60.5	 [	12]	 赖特	 4.8%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
13	 775736	呼嘎同嘎	 Hunga Tonga	 59.5	 [	13]	 诺奇	 3.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
14	 627445	艾乐夏	 Alessia Asheville	 55.5	 [	14]	 艾雷斯	 10.3%	 AD史蒂	 6.2%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	威廉小姐

	11	小玩意

	 8	 谍对谍

	 6	 亚力米勒

11	小玩意	 67%
8	 谍对谍	 33%
4	 大掌声	 33%
14	艾乐夏	 17%

3	 威武魄力	 67%
6	 亚力米勒	 11%
8	 谍对谍	 11%

6	 亚力米勒	 1:26.09
4	 大掌声	 1:26.83
13	呼嘎同嘎	 1:27.22
8	 谍对谍	 1:27.49
10	原则第一	 1:27.58

赛事预览: 威廉小姐 首战紧追“拉哈巴”，当时跑姿虽然稚嫩，但于末段冲刺凌厉，表现亮

眼。 增程至1400米作战甚合适，状态有显著进步，夺魁呼声高。 小玩意 首战于末段发力，最

终仅败于“胡日瓦科”，争得亚军，在那场竞争激烈的未夺标马赛事中，表现引人注目。现已

越战越勇，若能克服排位劣势，不失为本场合的危险分子之一。 谍对谍 一向表现稳健，实力

优秀，拼劲十足，值得多加考虑。 亚力米勒 上仗表现持稳，若状态极佳，有望争得奖金。

第  3 场	 7:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 593802	猴子拼图	 Monkey Puzzle	 59.5	 [	 1]	 赖特	 4.8%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
2	 0	夏威夷	 Hawaii Tractor	 60.5	 [	 2]	 佐卡	 2.4%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
3	 54	炫技	 Show Off	 60.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
4	 883574	佳拉特斯	 Galactus	 56.5	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 10.3%	 科森	 11.0%
5	 957	斗智斗勇	 Smart Horse	 60	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
6	 8	漫游广角	 Manikongo (aus)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 奥菲	 12.5%	 奈尔	 17.8%
7	 98	森林贝拉	 Sempre Bella	 60.5	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
8	 425	加纳利亚	 Gran Canaria	 61.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
9	 46247	阿飞利	 Afrique	 61	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 12.8%	 伍德夫	 11.1%
10	 770067	头号威廉	 Count William	 53.5	 [	10]	 诺奇	 3.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
11	 099862	贵族英雄	 Noble Hero	 57.5	 [	11]	 韦利拿	 4.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
12	 795057	卧底情人	 Undercover Lover	 53.5	 [	12]	 班塔姆	 3.8%	 克劳弗	 9.4%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
★	3	炫技

	 1	 猴子拼图

	 5	 斗智斗勇

	 8	 加纳利亚

1	 猴子拼图	 67%
9	 阿飞利	 22%

赛事预览: 炫技 于3月8日的赛事中抽到外档排位，仍于末段奋力追击，最后仅败于来自同一马

房的“追彩虹”。 今增程作战，且排位理想，有望摘得桂冠。 上仗与前驹交锋的 猴子拼图 表

现已有所提升，在那场赛事中争得亚军，若能再现当时的表现，可转位为赢。 斗智斗勇 上仗

不敌“卡托之梦”，表现令人失望，其实力远高于那次的表现，在高赔率下有望跑出更佳的成

绩，值得多加关注。 加纳利亚 已阉割，休后复出，若调整好状态，有望争得奖金。

第  4 场	 8:30 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 322090	达斯古特	 Das Gute	 59	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 4.1%	 博塔	 8.0%
2	 7401	卡托之梦	 Bel Canto Dream	 59.5	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 桑德斯	 11.2%
3	 77134	格力基欧	 Pinot Grigio	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 曼嘉德	 5.2%
4	 571405	吉纳利	 Gnarly	 55.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
5	 554652	神马警报	 Unicorn Alert	 58	 [	 5]	 班塔姆	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
6	 333135	国王任务	 King’s Quest	 59.5	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.4%
7	 406561	仲裁	 Arbitration	 57	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
8	 626732	完美落地	 Touchdown	 57	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	格力基欧

	 5	 神马警报

	 8	 完美落地

	 7	 仲裁

3	 格力基欧	 50%
1	 达斯古特	 48%
6	 国王任务	 33%
5	 神马警报	 28%
8	 完美落地	 24%

3	 格力基欧	 33%
4	 吉纳利	 25%
8	 完美落地	 19%
1	 达斯古特	 17%
5	 神马警报	 17%

8	 完美落地	 1:35.79
5	 神马警报	 1:37.15
4	 吉纳利	 1:37.22
1	 达斯古特	 1:39.01
7	 仲裁	 1:39.33

赛事预览: 格力基欧 休战98天后再次出战，上仗于12月18日的一场2000米赛事中未能完全展现

实力，今缩程至1600米作战甚合适，若状态可取，胜利在望。 神马警报 2月15日于一场赛事中

紧追“摇铃人”，最终获得亚军。尽管其骑乘难度较高，但仅以75评分参赛，构成一定的威

胁，值得考虑。 完美落地 连续两仗有不俗的表现，上仗紧追“欧卡万格”时一度展现胜势之

姿，若能克服排位劣势，取得顺畅的跑位，不失为本场合的实力分子之一。 仲裁 于2月26日的赛

事中走势强劲，在驮重量较大的情况下，力争到底，摘得桂冠。现已循序渐进，值得多加关注。

第  5 场	 9:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 646367	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 60.5	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 3.4%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
2	 546821	宇宙节奏	 Cosmic Rhythm	 59	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 3.6%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
3	 762147	夏日之夜	 Summer Night City	 57	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 桑德斯	 11.2%
4	 406894	罗尼小子	 All About Ronnie	 60.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
5	 157885	圣布里吉	 Saint Brigid	 59	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.4%
6	 007709	半路	 Midway	 57.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
7	 000898	佩特亚	 Petteia	 53	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.6%	 博塔	 8.0%
8	 048673	黄金内容	 Gold Index	 57	 [	 8]	 利敬国	 15.1%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
9	 558563	莫汉达斯	 Mohandas	 55.5	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 2.4%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
10	 709	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 57	 [	10]	 奥菲	 12.5%	 伍德夫	 11.1%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	夏日之夜

	 9	 莫汉达斯

	 4	 罗尼小子

	 2	 宇宙节奏

6	 半路	 50%
9	 莫汉达斯	 39%
4	 罗尼小子	 15%

6	 半路	 50%
3	 夏日之夜	 36%
1	 夏瓦塔	 33%
9	 莫汉达斯	 13%

3	 夏日之夜	 1:49.32
5	 圣布里吉	 1:49.77
9	 莫汉达斯	 1:51.58
1	 夏瓦塔	 1:51.61
2	 宇宙节奏	 1:51.83

赛事预览: 夏日之夜 上仗全程表现欠佳，尽管奋力拼搏，仍不敌“薰衣草湾”，最终以大差距落

败。其实力远高于那次的表现，今有顶级骑师雷景勋执缰，且排位理想，凭借实力有望在这场竞

争不算激烈的赛事中脱颖而出。 莫汉达斯 于2月5日的赛事中的表现，远高于“红太阳”，现评

分大幅度下滑，状态极佳，值得尊敬。 罗尼小子 上仗排位欠理想，仍有不俗的表现，今排位理

想，加上由顶级骑师霍励贤执缰，值得考虑。 宇宙节奏 于2月1日力争到底，夺得生涯首胜，若

状态有所提升，可争得位置。
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第  6 场	 9:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 686315	钱多	 Easy Money	 61.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 博塔	 8.0%
2	 543711	手鼓之人	 Tambourine Man	 61.5	 [	 2]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 马克斯	 13.9%
3	 531623	地平线	 True Horizon	 56	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.8%	 马克斯	 13.9%
4	 556244	尼尔老板	 Nile The Boss	 56	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 博塔	 8.0%
5	 009632	海角船长	 Cape Captain	 56.5	 [	 5]	 韦利拿	 4.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
6	 166293	伊斯奇洛	 Ischyro	 57	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 伍德夫	 11.1%
7	 486849	冰战士	 Grue Of Ice	 54.5	 [	 7]	 班塔姆	 3.8%	 仁斯奇	 1.8%
8	 755518	拼一拼	 Try Me	 54.5	 [	 8]	 史蒂	 2.6%	 博塔	 8.0%
9	 124945	特雷斯	 Tres Chic	 59	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 12.5%	 博塔	 8.0%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 3	地平线

	 4	 尼尔老板

	 2	 手鼓之人

	 6	 伊斯奇洛

6	 伊斯奇洛	 56%
2	 手鼓之人	 26%
9	 特雷斯	 23%
4	 尼尔老板	 21%
1	 钱多	 19%

2	 手鼓之人	 50%
6	 伊斯奇洛	 50%
1	 钱多	 33%
8	 拼一拼	 33%
9	 特雷斯	 22%

1	 钱多	 1:15.01
9	 特雷斯	 1:15.02
4	 尼尔老板	 1:15.15
2	 手鼓之人	 1:15.49
6	 伊斯奇洛	 1:15.72

赛事预览: 地平线 3月8日于敦文维斯一场赛事中紧追来自同一马房的对手，最终仅以1个马位之

差不敌 手鼓之人 。 今享有让磅优势，且排位理想，凭借实力夺魁胜算大。 尼尔老板 评分大幅

度下滑，有望借势反弹，上阵此赛程问题不大，可跻身前列。 手鼓之人 近两仗连续获胜，上仗

步速快捷，奋战到底，最终争得冠军。尽管现评分上调，且驮重量较大，状态可取，于此场合

仍值得尊敬。 伊斯奇洛 上仗表现不俗，紧追“仲裁”，预计其将于早段保持贴近前速的位置，

并于末段强势冲刺，值得考虑。

第  7 场	 10:20 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 8112	随心所欲	 Sohot Sowhat	 60.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.5%	 伍德夫	 11.1%
2	 251340	香槟之吻	 Champagne Kisses	 57.5	 [	 2]	 赖特	 4.8%	 史奈斯	 14.2%
3	 114422	命运队长	 Captain’s Destiny	 56	 [	 3]	 诺奇	 3.6%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
4	 381475	普希拉	 Priscilla Maisey	 58	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 10.3%	 科森	 11.0%
5	 3175	自我之歌	 Song Of Myself	 59.5	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.4%
6	 685991	甜心达令	 Sweetie Darling	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 3.4%	 科森	 11.0%
7	 531655	十月盛典	 October Fest	 56.5	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 15.1%	 贝文森	 11.4%
8	 434104	精美	 Exquisite	 58	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
9	 294741	火焰机师	 Pilot Flame	 59	 [	 9]	 索罗蒙	 5.0%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
10	 439036	听我说	 Hear My Voice	 54.5	 [	10]	 佐卡	 2.4%	 利维斯	 5.6%
11	 422218	英格菲	 Englefield Green	 57.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 12.5%	 奈尔	 17.8%
12	 73431	拉哈巴	 Rahhabba	 56.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.4%
13	 881117	冬季黄昏	 December Dawn	 59	 [	13]	 安保罗	 12.8%	 贝文森	 11.4%
14	 621432	奇迹	 Miraculous	 58.5	 [	14]	 麦都华	 12.4%	 克劳福德	 11.2%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 1	随心所欲

	 3	 命运队长

	 7	 十月盛典

	14	奇迹

5	 自我之歌	 67%
7	 十月盛典	 67%
2	 香槟之吻	 56%
4	 普希拉	 50%
9	 火焰机师	 50%

2	 香槟之吻	 100%
9	 火焰机师	 100%
5	 自我之歌	 67%
7	 十月盛典	 67%
13	冬季黄昏	 50%

10	听我说	 1:14.78
3	 命运队长	 1:14.88
9	 火焰机师	 1:14.93
14	奇迹	 1:15.38
12	拉哈巴	 1:15.63

赛事预览: 随心所欲 上仗于一场1400米赛事中一度展现胜势之姿，实力优秀，现已越战越勇，

今缩程作战，且排位理想，难以被击败。 命运队长 近两仗连续获得亚军，表现可圈可点，乃拼

劲十足的实力良驹，于此场合有望争得一席之位。 十月盛典 上仗不敌“唯一若点”，现评分已

下调3点，今缩程作战甚合适，价好可博。 奇迹 于这场第4级赛事中的排位欠理想，其参赛经验

较少，随着每场赛事已越战越勇，若能克服排位劣势，有一定胜算。
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